for tiles and bricks in chimney bhnua. 

3. Collector 	 Minerals specified m S. No. 6 where the area applied for <toes not 
and 7 or Schedule I. exceed 4.00 hectares for lnduslrial 

USC, 

7, Power 10 grant qunrry permit.- Quarries of annual value UJ)lO Rs. 2,50,000/· (Rs. Two Lakh fifty thousand); 
above Rs. 2.S0,000/· (Rs. Two l..akh fifty lhousand) but up10 Rs. 5.00.000/· (Rs. Five Lakh) and above Rs. S,00,000/· 
uplo Rs. 10,00,000/. (Rs. Ten Lalch) in respect of minerals specified ,n Schedule II except stone quarries for crusher 
and clay quarries for tiles and brick.~ in chimney bh3tta, shall for regulating lhe grant nnd renewal of 4uarry permit